CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Public Works Committee: February 1, 2021

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR C. COLLINS
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR
Dover Park Improvements, 66 Dover Drive, Hamilton (Ward 5)
WHEREAS, the Hamilton Wentworth District School Board ordered the removal of the City owned play structure at Sir Isaac Brock School, 130 Greenford Drive, Hamilton;
WHEREAS, the City owns Dover Park at 66 Dover Drive, Hamilton, which is adjacent to Sir Isaac Brock School; and,
WHEREAS, residents have requested the installation of a replacement play structure at Dover Park;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That a play structure and safety surfacing be installed at Dover Park, 66 Dover Drive, Hamilton, at an estimated cost of \$100,000 to be funded from the Ward 5 Capital Infrastructure Reserve #108055; and,
- (b) That the General Manager of Public Works, or their designate, be authorized and directed to approve and execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.